submitted to the Joint Legislative Budget Committee in a format 91 

and level of detail comparable to the format and level of detail 92 

provided during the Fiscal Year 2021 budget request process. 93 

SECTION 5.  Of the funds appropriated in Section 1, it is the 94 

intention of the Legislature that Six Hundred Fifty Thousand 95 

Dollars ($650,000.00) shall be transferred to the Department of 96 

Agriculture and Commerce for the Beaver Control or Eradication 97 

Program during the Fiscal Year 2021. 98 

SECTION 6.  Of the funds appropriated in Section 1 of this 99 

act, the Mississippi Department of Transportation shall expend 100

[...]

It is the intention of the Legislature that the 251 

Mississippi Department of Transportation is hereby authorized to 252 

pay invoices submitted by Singing River Electric Cooperative, 253 

Lucedale, MS, for services in prior fiscal years in an amount not 254 

to exceed One Thousand Seven Dollars and Ten Cents ($1,007.10). 255 

SECTION 19.  It is the intention of the Legislature that the 256 

Mississippi Department of Transportation is hereby authorized to 257 

pay invoices submitted by Mitchell W. Morris, Covington County, 258 

MS, for services in prior fiscal years in an amount not to exceed 259

[...]

It is the intention of the Legislature that the 287 

Mississippi Department of Transportation is hereby authorized to 288 

pay invoices submitted by CSX Transportation, Atlanta, GA, for 289 

services in prior fiscal years in an amount not to exceed One 290 

Hundred Twenty-three Thousand Dollars ($123,000.00). 291 

SECTION 26.  It is the intention of the Legislature that 292 

Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($750,000.00) will be 293 

utilized to perform engineering on the Mallet Road/Sangani 294 

Intersection project in D’Iberville, MS. 295 

SECTION 27.  It is the intention of the Legislature that Ten 296 

Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00) will be utilized to install a 297